C S51033
Fast PFET Buck C ontroller
The CS51033 is a switching controller for use in DC-DC
converters. It can be used in the buck topology with a minimum
number of external components. The CS51033 consists of a 1.0 A
power driver for controlling the gate of a discrete P-channel transistor,
fixed frequency oscillator, short circuit protection timer,
programmable Soft Start, precision reference, fast output voltage

^  V CC
^  V FB
ORDERING INFORMATION*
Device Package Shipping
CS51033ED8 SO-8 95 Units/Rail
CS51033EDR8 SO-8 2500 Tape & Reel
CS51033EN8 DIP-8 50 Units/Rail
CS51033GD8 SO-8 95 Units/Rail
CS51033GDR8 SO-8 2500 Tape & Reel
CS51033GN8 DIP-8 50 Units/Rail
'Additional ordering information can be found on page
1580 of this data sheet.
© Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
January, 2001 -  Rev. 7

CS51033
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Operating
Temperature Range Package Shipping
CS51033ED8 -40°C < TA < 85°C SO-8 95 Units/Rail
CS51033EDR8 -40°C < TA < 85°C SO-8 2500 Tape & Reel
CS51033EN8 -40°C < TA < 85°C DIP-8 50 Units/Rail
CS51033GD8 0°C < TA < 70°C SO-8 95 Units/Rail
CS51033GDR8 0°C < TA < 70°C SO-8 2500 Tape & Reel
CS51033GN8 0°C < TA < 70°C DIP-8 50 Units/Rail
PACKAGE THERMAL DATA
Parameter SO-8 DIP-8 Unit
R 0 J C Typical 4 5 5 2 ° C /W
R 0 JA Typical 1 6 5 1 0 0 « c / w